1
®
NOT R
ISL6411
MMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
L6414
FN9081.2Data Sheet November 2003ECO SEE IS
Triple Output, Low-Noise LDO Regulator

- Compact Flash Cards
• Hand-Held Instruments
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6411IR -40 to +85 16 Ld QFN L16.4x4
ISL6411IRZ (Note) -40 to +85 16 Ld QFN L16.4x4
NOTE: " Z " Suffix: Intersil Lead Free products employ special lead
free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and
100% matte tin plate termination finish, which is compatible with both
SnPb and lead free soldering operations. Intersil Lead Free products
are MSL classified at lead free peak reflow temperatures that meet
or exceed the lead free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J Std-020B.
Tape and Reel available. Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel packing
option (e.g., ISL6411RZ-T for lead free tape and reel).
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved. PRISM® 3 and PRISM GT™ are trademarks of GlobespanVirata, Inc.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6411
Typical Application Schematic
Pinout
ISL6411 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
1
3
4